Unit Information

Unit Type: Special District
Unit Name: Blueprint Intergovernmental Agency

Unit Status: Active

Location Information

Name: Mr. Benjamin Pingree

Title: Director of PLACE

Phone: (850) 219-1060

Address:

315 S. Calhoun Street
Suite 450
Tallahassee, FL 32301

Year: 2019

Unit Dependency: Independent

Contact Information

Name: Mr. Tres Long

Title: Senior Accountant
Phone: (850) 219-1067

Email: tres.long@blueprintia.org
Address:

315 S. Calhoun Street Suite 450
Tallahassee, FL 32301

Certification

Chief Financial Officer
Name: Tres Long

Title: Senior Accountant

Chairman/Elected Official

Name: Benjamin Pingree

Title: Director of PLACE

Yes
Have You Experienced a Financial Emergency in this year? I:I
If Yes, Have You Compiled With Section 218.503(2), Florida Statues? I:I

No

[]

AFR Details

Revised AFR
AFR Status: Verified By DFS
AFR Received Date: 6/30/2020
Audit Received Date: 6/30/2020

Submission Type: Electronic

Long-Term Debt Information

Long-Term Debt: $0

Audit Information

Was an audit performed? Yes

Audit Performed Date: 5/1/2020

Auditor Name: MSL CPAs & Advisors

Address:
201 E. Kennedy Blvd. Suite 650
Tampa, FL 33602
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Revenues Report for FYE 2019

Account Code

312100 - Local Option Taxes

334490 - State Grant - Other Transportation

337400 - Local Government Unit Grant - Transportation
337500 - Local Government Unit Grant - Economic Environment
361100 - Interest

361300 - Net Increase (Decrease) in Fair Value of Investments
361400 - Gain (Loss) on Sale of Investments

362000 - Rents and Royalties

369900 - Other Miscellaneous Revenues

381000 - Inter-Fund Group Transfers In

388100 - Sale of General Capital Asset

Grand Total

Expenditures Report for FYE 2019

Account/Object Code

517.70 - Debt Service Payments - Debt Service

549.10 - Other Transportation - Personnel Services

549.30 - Other Transportation - Operating Expenses

549.60 - Other Transportation - Capital Outlay

549.90 - Other Transportation - Other Uses

559.10 - Other Economic Development - Personnel Services
559.30 - Other Economic Development - Operating Expenses
581.90 - Interfund Transfers Out - Other Uses

Grand Total

General

37,443,556

797,722
-217,128

28,800
7,150

197,684
38,257,784

General

1,765,282
659,330
9,176

839,827
602,532
32,101,040

35,977,187

Special Debt Service Capital Permanent = Enterprise
Revenue Projects
1,050,164
750,000
2,000,672 227,732
173,233
9,000
75,000
22,164,821 9,936,219
26,049,657 10,337,184
Special Debt Service Capital Permanent | Enterprise
Revenue Projects
18,635,585
14,646
2,723,586
837,483
6,000
3,581,715 18,635,585

Data Element Worksheet Report for FYE: 2019, Blueprint

Intergovernmental Agency

Affiliates Report for FYE 2019

Internal
Service

Internal
Service

Pension Trust Component Total

Units
37,443,556
1,050,164
750,000
797,722
2,011,276
173,233
9,000
28,800
82,150
32,101,040
197,684

74,644,625

Pension Trust Component Total

Units
18,635,585
1,779,928
3,382,916
846,659
6,000
839,827
602,532
32,101,040

58,194,487
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