Unit Information

Unit Type: Special District

Unit Name: Blueprint Intergovernmental Agency

Unit Status: Active

Location Information

Name: Mr. Benjamin Pingree

Title: Director of PLACE

Phone: (850) 219-1060

Address:

315 S. Calhoun Street Suite 450 Tallahassee, FL 32301 Year: 2019

Unit Dependency: Independent

Contact Information

Name: Mr. Tres Long

Title: Senior Accountant

Phone: (850) 219-1067

Email: tres.long@blueprintia.org

Address:

315 S. Calhoun Street Suite 450 Tallahassee, FL 32301

Certification									
Chief Financial Officer	Chairman/Elected Official								
Name: Tres Long	Name: Benjamin Pingree								
Title: Senior Accountant	Title: Director of PLACE								
	Yes No								
Have You Experienced a Financial Emergenc If Yes, Have You Compiled With Section 218.									

AFR Details

Revised AFR

AFR Status: Verified By DFS

AFR Received Date: 6/30/2020

Audit Received Date: 6/30/2020

Submission Type: Electronic

Long-Term Debt Information

Long-Term Debt: \$0

Audit Information

Was an audit performed? Yes

Audit Performed Date: 5/1/2020

Auditor Name: MSL CPAs & Advisors

Address: 201 E. Kennedy Blvd. Suite 650 Tampa, FL 33602

Revenues Report for FYE 2019

Account Code		General	Special Revenue	Debt Service	Capital Projects	Permanent	Enterprise	Internal Service	Pension	Trust	Component Units	Total
312100 - Local Option Taxes		37,443,556										37,443,556
334490 - State Grant - Other Transportation			1,050,164									1,050,164
337400 - Local Government Unit Grant - Transportation			750,000									750,000
337500 - Local Government Unit Grant - Economic Environment		797,722										797,722
361100 - Interest		-217,128	2,000,672	227,732								2,011,276
361300 - Net Increase (Decrease) in Fair Value of Investments				173,233								173,233
361400 - Gain (Loss) on Sale of Investments			9,000									9,000
362000 - Rents and Royalties		28,800				1						28,800
369900 - Other Mis	cellaneous Revenues	7,150	75,000									82,150
381000 - Inter-Fund Group Transfers In			22,164,821	9,936,219								32,101,040
388100 - Sale of General Capital Asset		197,684										197,684
	Grand Total	38,257,784	26,049,657	10,337,184								74,644,625

Expenditures Report for FYE 2019

Account/Object Cod	le	General	Special Revenue	Debt Service	Capital Projects	Permanent	Enterprise	Internal Service	Pension	Trust	Component Units	Total
517.70 - Debt Service	Payments - Debt Service			18,635,585								18,635,585
549.10 - Other Transp	ortation - Personnel Services	1,765,282	14,646									1,779,928
549.30 - Other Transp	ortation - Operating Expenses	659,330	2,723,586									3,382,916
549.60 - Other Transp	ortation - Capital Outlay	9,176	837,483									846,659
549.90 - Other Transp	ortation - Other Uses		6,000									6,000
559.10 - Other Econor	mic Development - Personnel Services	839,827										839,827
559.30 - Other Economic Development - Operating Expenses		602,532										602,532
581.90 - Interfund Transfers Out - Other Uses		32,101,040										32,101,040
	Grand Total	35,977,187	3,581,715	18,635,585								58,194,487

Data Element Worksheet Report for FYE: 2019, Blueprint Intergovernmental Agency

Affiliates Report for FYE 2019